Notice of Exemption	
To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: State Water Resources Control Board Division of Drinking Water 850 Marina Bay Parkway, Bldg P
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Richmond, CA 94804
	Eric Lacy
	(510) 620-3453
	(610) 620 6166
Lead Agency: City of Morgan Hill	
Lead Agency Contact: David Gittleson	
Lead Agency Phone Number: (408) 310-4642	
<u></u>	
State Clearinghouse Number:	
Project Title: East Main Well 3	(Project)
Project Address: 615 East Main Ave., Morgan Hill, CA, A	PN 726-20-004
Project Address. OTO Last Wait Ave., Worgan Fill, CA, P	1111 720-20-034
Project Description:	
A new water well with chlorination facility to supply municular distribution system.	cipal drinking water into the existing water
Public Agency Approving the Project: State Water Resou	urces Control Board (State Water Board)
This is to advise that the State Water Board has accepted	ed the water supplu permit for the
	pproval for the Project is available to the
general public at the State Water Board, Division of Drin	
Exempt Status:	
Categorical Exemption(s)	
Section 15303(d)	
Reason why project is exempt:	
New construction of small structures.	
Trow conduction of circuit of district	
C Q	
Signature: Cuci Jen	Date: 3/22/21
Name: Eric Laci	Title: District Engineer
Authority cited: Sections 21093 and 21110. Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections	Date Received for filing at

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Date Received for filling at
Office of Planning and Research:

Environmental Concurrence for CEQA Exempt Projects Water Supply Permits State Water Resource Control Board Division of Drinking Water

•	4310006		ead Agency:	City of Morgan Hill		
Water System Name:	City of Morgan Hi		Date NOE Filed:	7/26/2017		
County:	Santa Clara	<u> </u>	State Clearinghous	e #:		
	, City): 615 East M on of Main Well #3	lain Avenue, Morga with chiorination s	station, to provide po	table water into the existing distribution syste de of Regulations Title 14, Division 6,	∍m.	
Article 19, Section 15301: Class 1 Existing Facilities			an existing	Operation, repair, maintenance and/or minor alteration of an existing structure		
☐ Article 19, Section 15302: Class 2 Replacement or Reconstruction				Replacement or reconstruction of an existing structure where the new or replacement structure is located on the same site		
			or existing	on or remodification of a limited number of ne small structures	:W	
☐ Article 19, Section 1	.5304: Class 4 Mi	nor Alteration to	vegetation	ation to the condition of land, water and or with no negative impact to existing scenic tre		
Article 19, Section 1	.5306: Class 6 In	formation Collec		collection and research with no disturbance t mental resource	0	
Article 18, Section 1	.5262: Feasibility	and Planning St		nvolving only feasibility or planning studies		
Article 18, Section 1	l5269: Emergenc	y Projects	A project t Section 15	hat is deemed an emergency as described in 269	***************************************	
Other	Other			ction number and description:	***************************************	
	the project located	in a particularly se	nsitive environment	where location exception applies? (for class 3,		
Cumulative Impact — Will there or have there been successive projects of the same type in the same place, and over time it is becoming environmentally significant? Significant Effect — Is there a reasonable possibility that the project will have a significant effect on the environment due						
to unusual circumstances?						
scenic highwa	scenic highway?					
of the Government Code?						
Historical Resources – Could the project cause a substantial adverse change in the significance of a historical resource?						
I certify to the best of my knowledge the information in this form is correct, the project is exempt from CEQA, and it will not result in any significant effect on the environment: Water System Representative: Print: Date: Date:						
Tavid Git	Weson	David E	Lettless-	2-19-20		
The State Water Board concurs with the water system's CEQA determination listed above:						
Division of Drinking Wa	ater District Engli	neer: Signature:		Date:		

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION CITY OF MORGAN HILL

TO:		Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 212	FROM:	City of Morgan Hill Development Services Center
		Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Community Development Agency 17575 Peak Avenue
		County Clerk		Morgan Hill, CA 95037
	Sec. A	County of Santa Clara		Thorgan 14th, 511 55 45 !
		70 W. Hedding, E. Wing, 1st Flo	or	
		San Jose, CA 95110	•	·
Proje	ect Title:	East Main Avenue Well Project		·
Proje	ect Locat	ion—Specific 610 East Main Av	enue	
Proje	ect Locat	ionCity:	Project Location	nCounty
	gan Hill	•	Santa Clara	
Proje	ect Descr	intion: Construct water supply w	ell facility and ed	quipment to supply municipal drinking water into the
		distribution system.	· ·	
%Y		Notes 19 (1977) managa managa Managa managa	n ar Treet	
		ncy Approving Project: <u>City of</u> is: (Check once)	worgan hiii	
**************************************		Ministerial [Sec. 21080(b)(1); 1	52681	
		Declared Emergency	1	
		Emergency Project [(Sec. 2108))(b)(4); 15269(b)	[(o)
	M			umber: Section 15303(d). New construction or
		conversion of small structure		
		Statutory Exemptions. State co		
Aurora (Transcon + Labora (Sent				
				ling, and is located within a residential developed area, r to supply municipal drinking water to the community,
Lead	l Agency	: · Contac	et Person	Area Code/Telephone/Extension
City	of Morga	nn Hill David	Gittleson	(408)310-4642
If fil	led by Ar	oplicant:		
	1,	Attach certified document of ex	emption finding	· •
	2.	Has a notice of exemption been	filed by the pub	lic agency approving the project 🗆 Yes 🗆 No
	/	Dani Martin		
Sign	iature:	Community Development Dire	ector	Date: 7-76-17
		Community Development Dire	3 V (V)	
		Signed by Lead Agency		Date received for filing at OPR:
		Signed by Applicant		